Lo IR = RV L7

1003

(Installation instruction)




CRAIETS =R LTV

To prevent serious personal injury and/or property damage,operate all remotely
CAUTIONS controlled models in a responsible manner as outlined herein.

@ Safety Precautions

1.1 Choose a right place to operate your RC model.

1.2 Do not operate your RC model on the street or highway. It can cause a serious damage or a serious accident.
1.3 Never operate your RC model near people or animals.

1.4 Do not operate RC model in public places like hospital and residential areas.

1.5 Never operate RC model indoors. There is a higher possibility of fire or damage.

1.6 Keep the parts out of reach of children, small parts can cause choking and vinyl bags can suffocate.
1.7 Do not use with children younger than 14 years.

@ Inspect your RC model before operation

2.1 Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use removable thread lock
wherever metal screws go into metal,especially for engine mounts and the engine pilot shaft.

2.2 Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control of the model.

2.3 Always test the brakes and throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing control of the model.

2.4 Always turn on the transmitter first,and then turn on the receiver.

@ After operation of your RC model

3.1 Turn off receiver first,then turn off transmitter,this will prevent runaways.
3.2 Be careful when handling batteries,they will be hot after running.

3.3 Replace any batteries that have been dented or have frayed wires,short circuits can cause fire.

TOOLS
(Not included) /\\ ]

SR
%ﬁ&a‘}&?&ifo}{ég

e TR,
AR AR
X

S SRR £ S
J
D) 5
0550 %%
R

75 O D
S =

S
TR
Qg

KK Y

XS
2550

THREAD
LOCK
GLUE

X

TS
(939,000
R

XX
X

Yate%eY

3
K
K

PAINT

40 55 7.0




CRVATS =rU s LA

Plank
L
[
gﬁ%ﬁ=@gm — 60801/60802 X1
64101 X1
( T ] E
) \ol/ ° =0
63211 X2 60810 X4
o O O CDO O (@] o
( J]ﬂ H \ 64102 X3
0 0 0 [ [ 0
]_/ J 61610 X1
63202 X1 = = = = ——
61609 X1
. v v
28902 X4 (Og| oal
60809 X1
0 0 0 0 | |
&- i 0 0 0 -%1 | |
! = = =0 L
28901 X4 28706 X2 28707 X2 28905 X2 28906 X2 28907 X4
208 X6
L\_l_\_l I_I_\_IJ
28601 X1 == === Y Q
208 Noan (104 (o4 28705 X2
0 03 03U 0
=— 1 o[ o s |[a o ==
5.04@ @04@
28606 X1 K 60813 X2




LCRZES = RIE . LT

Frame
= EWex-n) = oo : : o:l J
: : : ° :I J = oo =
43011 X1 43012 X1
Fastener FAS ([ FA10 [ IO
FA14 O U
Al a M3x6 X20 M3x22 X8
N\~ ?6x93x1.5 X8
M3 X60 FA6 [ fImmm
_ M3x8 X20 FALL [
@) [ s 2
M4 X4 FA7 [ FA15 O ﬂ
M3x12 X30
X FA12 [ oBo6xL0 X4
FA3  ((jmm FAS [ M3x20 X1
M2.5x6 X14 M3x14 X24
FA13 @ H FA16 D
FA4 [ Jumw FAS [ D
M2x6 X68 M3x18 X4 #3x#7x0.5 X12 #5x#10x4 X8
Bag A
(I D
.
30108 X1 41103 X4 41104 X2 42304 X2
[/
(YN 1] — N
41105 X4 41107 X4 41108 X4
Il | | = —o WAWWVWWWWI [:mm]l
41206 X4 41209 X4 41307 X4 41308 X4

e m
m

71015 X2

m




LCRZES = RIE . LT

Bag B Bag C

v

<Dl aL

71004 X4 71006 X2 '
© ©° 13102 X6
~ U —
o | | [ ]
l ° ©° 21214(Red) X2

71000 X8 71005 X4 71007 X2 21215(vellow) X2

Wheels Tires

39393953
93999999993305T
6903099599399939933
98999999999909950398939;
9999999393930393999393999:
390999999909990953095395399
§09099969395930095009500059G2
1325903539

q

20000 X4

¢

21304 X4 20001 X4

3
y RN
48398939808080808039508080803900
80808092890020808939523230300)
9099993 AN
10, Qo
5 &8

¥
23396939590%5wy

0! 97500,
90928000028 TaeaTsTIis
R S R
<ge8295908280d080d0d080000900

332 953

323
908292993232993,
500, 9099

8983585999503950503
9328289808950

42302 X4 50000 X4

Axles ; Suspension System

NGHEY” QL @

20105 Xe 20201 X4 20202 X4

[

20203 X12 20204 Xee

>
©)
.

©
o—O0— 3 E ®
20104 X2 20205 X2 21807 X4

0 @

Bag D Bag E @
<]

O O ' | 20907 X1
S EYAVAVANS

20602 X1 20603 X1 0
oy |

[e} | —C)
o © © o . =~
20905 X1 20906 X1

20604 X2 20606 X2

o




CREAETS =R . TP







= R EZTRA

60810




CREAETS =R . TP




CRUTETS =R . LT

FA4 [

M2x6 X48

FAL (©) B]
FAS (i

FA1 B]

M3 X4

FA7 [ T

M3x12 X4




CrRUTEE = RU= 3 EXTA

H

[ T

M3x12 X2

FA1

M3 X2

10



CRRE U LT

FA11

FA7 [

11



CRUTETS =R . LT

FA4
M2x6

M3 X8
M3x22 X8

[Ju
M2x6 X16

FA4

FA1

FA10

12



CRUTETS =R . LT

20204

FA14 o U

®6x93x1.5 X8

Q|

?8x96x1.0 X4

41307

FA1 B]

M3 X8

FAS [ i

M3x14 X8

ipiee

Q'S’\_e =

(@

M3x14 1 3



CRUTETS =R . LT

M3 X4
M3x14 X4
M3x8 X20
M3x14 X4
#3x97x0.5 X4

[

FA1

FA8
FA6
FA8

14



CRUTETS =R . LT

FA4 [

M2x6 X4

(i

FAS5

M3x6 X8

FA8

M3x14 X4

FA12 (D

M3x20 X1

(0 |

#3x97x0.5 X4

H

M3 X4

FA1
(m
M3x6 X4

FA5

FA8

M3x14 X4

FA9

M3x18 X4

DN gk

oSN
&S

<&

&
=)

15



AT PG
ST

\»/

CRUTETS =R . LT

13102

Q_©Q
Fo=2
&)

7 “W\
&7 /K
/X \'\

(X

W

DV// \s‘k
7 P ! .—MI

v
\
2

)

)
M4 X4

FA2

16




CRUEIES =R L2V

The line is hidden in the groove.

704 silica gel is needed.

FA7

M3x12 X4

17



CRUEIES =R L2V

FA13

FA7
M3x12

|

M3x12 X4
FA13 @

FA7

#3x97x0.5 X4

NL

|

1

\

Flat bed

18



=N s A

(o
M2.5x6 X14

FA3

Cargo bed

19




	T003-封面
	T003-1
	T003-2
	T003-3
	T003-4
	T003-5
	T003-6
	T003-7
	T003-8
	T003-9
	T003-10
	T003-11
	T003-12
	T003-13
	T003-14
	T003-15
	T003-16
	T003-17
	T003-18
	T003-19

